May 2009
Reference guide
Motor control
Contents Introduction 4
Product family highlights 4
Universal motor  6
AC universal motor drive 6

consumption below 1 mA, while offering high slew rate, 10 V/µs and large product gain bandwidth (up to 20 MHz). For high-voltage operation,
standard CMOS or bipolar op-amps and comparators offer single-supply operation, with adequate speed.
Order code Description
Demonstration boards
STEVAL-IHM012V1 Cordless-drill evaluation board based on power MOSFET and 8-pin MCU
STEVAL-IHM015V1 Low-voltage motor control demokit
EVAL6205/6/7N Integrated power stages with Powerspin
EVAL6205N PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6205 + L6506)
EVAL6206N/PD PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6206 + L6506)
EVAL6207N PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6207)
EVAL6225PD PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6225 + L6506)
EVAL6227PD/QR PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6225)
EVAL6226QR PowerSpin (L6226)
10
The single-phase induction motor is a brushless motor designed either with a single stator coil plus a shaded-pole
coil, or two stator coils and a phase-shift capacitor. The rotor is usually made of an aluminum squirrel cage. Speed is
controlled either by varying the motor voltage or by changing the number of motor poles.

High-frequency PWM induction motor drive
Demonstration boards
Order code Description
STEVAL-IHT001V1 Cold thermostat control board based on AC switches and ST7Lite39
STEVAL-IHT002V1 Basic thermostat control board for cooling applications based on ST7LITEUS5
STEVAL-IHM006V1 AC-AC chopper driver
12
The three-phase induction motor is a brushless motor. Its stator is copper wound and the rotor is typically an
aluminum squirrel cage. The motor is supplied with three alternating voltages which produce a rotating stator field
while speed varies with the field frequency. The rotor follows this field with a lag called the slip.
Scalar control is typically achieved by controlling the voltage-to-frequency (V/f) ratio, thus the stator voltage amplitude
(V) is adjusted proportionally to the stator current frequency (f).
If rotor-speed feedback is available, slip regulation can be implemented to optimize drive dynamics and efficiency
(MTPA - maximum torque per ampere - control).
Three-phase induction motor
100 to 240 Vac 50 to 2,200 W 0 to 20,000 RPM Robust, silent and reliable
Voltage Motor power Speed range Features
Typical application parameters
Main applications
Scalar V/f drive
n	 Washing machines
n	 Heating, ventilation and air
 conditioning
n	 Blowers, fans and pumps
n	 Industrial control
Order code Description
Demonstration boards
STEVAL-IHM001V1 BLDC and AC motor control board
STEVAL-IHM003V1 BLDC and AC motor control - 300 W power board
STEVAL-IHM004V1 BLDC and AC motor control - 1 kW power board
STEVAL-IHM005V1 BLDC and AC motor control - 3 kW power board
STEVAL-IHM008V1 Power board based on SEMITOP 2
STEVAL-IHM009V1 Power board based on SEMITOP 3
STEVAL-IHM010V1 IGBT power module kit - ST7MC control board
STEVAL-IHM011V1 IGBT power module kit - SEMITOP 2 power board
STEVAL-IHM017V1 100 W 3-phase inverter for BLDC sensorless motor control
STEVAL-IHM019V1 Complete inverter for low-power 3-phase AC motors
STEVAL-IHM021V1 BLDC and AC sensorless motor control (L6390) - 100 W power board
Centered pattern switching
Motor
current
A

n	 CD/DVD drives
n	 Electric traction
Order code Description
Demonstration boards
STEVAL-IHM001V1 BLDC and AC motor control board
STEVAL-IHM003V1 BLDC and AC motor control - 300 W power board
STEVAL-IHM004V1 BLDC and AC motor control - 1 kW power board
STEVAL-IHM005V1 BLDC and AC motor control - 3 kW power board
STEVAL-IHM008V1 Power board based on SEMITOP 2
STEVAL-IHM009V1 Power board based on SEMITOP 3
STEVAL-IHM010V1 IGBT power module kit - ST7MC control board
STEVAL-IHM011V1 IGBT power module kit - SEMITOP 2 power board
STEVAL-IHM017V1 100 W 3-phase inverter for BLDC sensorless motor control
EVAL6235N Hall-effect sensor monolithic driver
EVAL6229PD Hall-effect sensor monolithic driver
Back-EMF
Current

Two-phase bipolar
stepper motor drive
Order code Description
Demonstration boards
Product highlights
Microcontrollers
8-bit STM8 microcontrollers featuring a high-performance core (up to 20 MIPS @ 24 MHz), 3.3 V to 5.5 V power supply, embedded true
EEPROM and RC oscillator and 4- to 128-Kbyte Flash in 20- to 80-pin packages.
32-bit STM32 microcontrollers based on the breakthrough ARM Cortex™-M3 core offering new degrees of freedom to MCU users: high-
performance, real-time, low-power and low-voltage operation, while maintaining full integration and ease of development; six PWM advanced
control timers with embedded deadtime generation; numerous PWM outputs allowing multiple motor drives; dual sample and hold ADC, 12-bit
resolution and 1 μs conversion time; up to 512 Kbytes of Flash and 64 Kbytes of RAM.
Power transistors
The latest STripFET generations and STripFET DeepGATE  power MOSFETs are suitable for low-voltage stepper motors in automotive and
industrial applications. They are ideal for higher power applications such as printers.
Smart-power ICs
Monolithic motor drivers can be conveniently used in applications where the input voltage does not exceed a few dozen volts and the current
feeding the motor windings is limited to a few amps. These parts may include just the power stage or the control section as well.
ST has developed several types of power IC which suit different application requirements; some work in half/full step and some in micro
stepping mode.
Gate drivers
Half-bridge gate drivers are high-voltage monolithic circuits which include a bootstrap diode for the floating driver, deadtime circuitry, two UVLO
circuits and an uncommitted comparator for protection functions. Signal and power grounds are separated to ensure high noise immunity.
EVAL6205/6/7N Integrated power stages with PowerSpin
EVAL6205N PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6205+L6506)
EVAL6206N/PD PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6206+L6506)
EVAL6207N PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6207)
EVAL6225PD PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6225+L6506)
EVAL6227PD/QR PowerSpin with PWM current controller (L6225)
EVAL6226QR PowerSpin (L6226)
EVAL6208N/PD PowerSpin with stepper translator plus PWM current controller (L6208)
EVAL6228QR PowerSpin with stepper translator plus PWM current controller (L6208)
A three-phase inverter is needed to
drive a three-phase motor. Multi-phase
stepper motors with many phases tend
to have much lower levels of vibration,